Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Senate Finance and Public Administration Committee Supplementary Budget Estimates 2016

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio

Department/Agency: Office of Township Leasing/Executive Director of Township Leasing Outcome/Program: Outcome 2; Indigenous
Topic: Staffing

Senator: McAllister

Question reference number: 224

Type of question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 2 December 2016

Number of pages: 1

Question:

How many engagements occurred in the 2015-16 financial year, by:
a) Classification;

b) State or territory;

c) Ongoing staff; and

d) Non-ongoing staff.

Answer:

The Office of the Executive Director Township Leasing engaged the following additional staff during the 2015-16 financial year:

a) One Executive Level 1 officer;

b) One employed in the Northern Territory;
c) One ongoing officer; and

d) Zero non-ongoing staff.

